

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4530 OF 2025**

Mohammed Shakeel Sadik Behlim @ Sahil	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Rohit Sawant, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, *for the Respondent No. 1.*
Mr. Om N. Latpate i/b Ms. Nishi Singhavi, *for the intervenor.*
PSI-Bagwe, *attached to Mahim Police Station, present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 05TH DECEMBER 2025

PC: -

1. Mr. Rohit Sawant, learned Counsel appearing for the applicant undertakes to provide a copy of the Bail Application with annexures to Ms. Singhavi, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 who is appointed by the Legal Services Committee. Stand over to **08th January, 2026.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)